SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...../2004

(CC 10769/2004)

(CC 10769/2004)

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2004 in WP No.1124/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF

UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KUMAON STONE CRUSHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing slp and office report)

Date: 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mohd. Halim Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.19445 of 2004.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master Court Master